## SPECIAL MEETING of the BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS CITY OF BOWLING GREEN, KENTUCKY January 24, 2011, 7:00 p.m.

I, Mayor Elaine N. Walker of the City of Bowling Green, Kentucky, pursuant to KRS 83A.150(4), do hereby call a special meeting of the Board of Commissioners of the City of Bowling Green, Kentucky beginning at <u>7:00 p.m.</u> on <u>Monday</u>, <u>January 24, 2011</u> in the Commission Chamber of City Hall at 1001 College Street, for the following:

CALL TO ORDER/ROLL CALL

- 1. Resolution No. 2011 1 Resolution supporting the continuation of the existing operations of the United States Postal Service Processing and Distribution Facility in Bowling Green (Filed 01/18/2011, 7:10 p.m.)
- Ordinance No. BG2011 5
   (Second Reading)
  ORDINANCE AMENDING CODE OF ORDINANCES
   Ordinance amending Chapter 13 (Health) of the City of
   Bowling Green Code of Ordinances regulating smoking in
   public places and work places, establishing civil fines for the
   violation of this ordinance and establishing enforcement
   procedures

AWARDS AND RECOGNITIONS Special recognition for Mayor Elaine N. Walker

RECEPTION FOR MAYOR ELAINE N. WALKER WILL IMMEDIATELY FOLLOW THE SPECIAL CALL MEETING

ADJOURNMENT

DATE: \_\_\_\_\_

SIGNED:

Mayor, City of Bowling Green

ATTEST:

City Clerk